## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 15744/2023

SAMIRAN NESSA Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 129386/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 129387/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 05-04-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Prateek Kumar, AOR Mr. Ishan Kapoor, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per office report dated 02.04.2024, Service is complete. None has entered appearance on behalf of the respondent No. 3 to 6.

Registry is directed to take steps to list the matter before the Court

(GEETA JOSHI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)